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Organisation Bachelor Programmes

International Office Prof. Robert Buttery
(Room: PMH 3.28) Head of International Relations FHNW

Prof. Sabine Kiinzi
Head of International Office

Dr. Craig Thorrold
International Office Coordinator
craig.thorrold@fhnw.ch

Mirjam Beer

International Office Assistant
mirjam.beer@fhnw.ch
io.business@fhnw.ch

Examinations Office Judith Kossen ) Mirjam Ramseier

(Room: PMH 3.27) Examinations Secretariat BOK/BIT Examinations Secretariat IBM
judith.kossen@fhnw.ch mirjam.ramseier@fhnw.ch

Students Secretariats Iris Pedrazzi

(Room: PMH 3.28) Student Secretariat BSc “Betriebstkonomie Vollzeit”

iris.pedrazzi@fhnw.ch

Fiona Trachsel
Student Secretariat BSc “Betriebsokonomie Teilzeit”
fiona.trachsel@fhnw.ch

Mirjam Beer
Student Secretariat BSc International Business Management (IBM)
mirjam.beer@fhnw.ch (Wednesday - Friday)

Caroline Gschwind
Student Secretariat BSc International Business Management (IBM)
caroline.gschwind@fhnw.ch (Monday/Tuesday)

(Room: PMH 3.27) Orla Bachlin
Student Secretariat BSc Business Information Technology (BIT)
orla.baechlin@fhnw.ch
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BSc Betriebsékonomie (BOK) in German

BSc Business Information Technology (BIT) in English

International Welcome Week Monday 07
to September 2020
Friday 11
Classes start according to timetable Monday 14 September 2020
Classes finish according to timetable Saturday 19 December 2020
Monday 18 January
Final Examinations (Autumn Semester) to 2021
Saturday 06 February
Monday 18 January 2021
1% semester courses to
Monday 25 January 2021
Monday 25 January 2021
3"/ 5" semester courses to
Saturday 06 February 2021
Transcript of Records Friday 26 February 2021

Retake Examinations

1! semester courses 22 to 27 February 2021

3" and 5" semester courses June/July 2021 or January 2022 (depending on courses)

Bank Holidays Autumn Semester 2020/2021

25.12.2020 Friday Christmas Day
26.12.2020 Saturday St. Stephen's Day

01.01.2021 Friday New Year's Day
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BSc International Business Management (IBM) in English

International Welcome Week

Classes start according to timetable

Classes finish according to timetable

Christmas Break

Final Examinations (Autumn Semester)
*(some examinations will be scheduled during the
semester!)

Transcript of Records

Retake Examinations
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Bank Holidays Autumn Semester 2020/2021
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25.12.2020 Friday Christmas Day

26.12.2020 Saturday

St. Stephen's Day

01.01.2021 Friday New Year's Day
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